Thomas C. Strickland & Sons Funeral Homes West Chatham Chapel - 901 West Highway 80, Pooler, Georgia 31322 (912) 748-2444

General Price List

These prices are effective as of March 1, 2021 and are subject to change without notice

SERVICE CHARGE

\$ 5,125.00

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. [However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead]. If legal or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, the reason will be explained in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you

The Federal Trade Commission requires the presentation of this document

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

This charge includes, but is not limited to, availability and response to initial request to assume custody of remains and for consultation with the family for final disposition of the remains. Also included in this charge is the clerical and administrative services, preparation and filing of necessary permits, consultation with the Clergy, cemetery, crematory or common carrier, planning the funeral and placement of obituary notices. This fee includes a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities, and business expenses necessary to serve the public in a professional manner. This fee four our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. [A PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THIS FEE IS ALREADY IN OUR CHARGES FOR DIRECT CREMATIONS, IMMEDIATE BURIALS AND FORWARDING OR RECEIVING

EMBALMING

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. However, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing, embalming may be necessary. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require it, such as a direct cremation or immediate

AUTOPSY - Post Autopsy Care

\$ 250.00

OTHER PREPARATION OF REMAINS

This charge includes but is not limited to cosmetology, hairdressing, grooming, dressing and casketing of remains.

OTHER SERVICES

Washing and handling of unembalmed remains	
Restoration	
Post Organ Donor Care - Excluding Eye Donor	
Refrigeration - per day	
Shelter of remains when not enbalmed - per day	

\$ 100.00	

5	250.00
5	100.00
\$	100.00

FACILITIES

Use of facilities and staff for viewing/visitation [one day, one evening or portions thereof]			S	425.00
Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony - chapel			S	525.00
Use of facilities and staff for memorial service			S	525.00
Use of equipment and staff for Church or off-premiss c	eremony		S	
Use of equipment and staff for graveside ceremony	cicinony		S	
ALITO	OMOTIVE.			722.00
Transfer of remains to funeral home [local] [local plus \$ 3.00 per loaded mile over 35 miles]			S	345.00
Funeral Hearse [local] [local plus \$ 3.00 per loaded mile over 35 miles]			5	345.00
Flower Van or Utility Vehicle			S	150.00
Transfer of remains to or from Savannah Airport			S	
Transfer of remains from funeral home to place of auto	psy [local]		S	11,90 63
Limousine [local] - NO LIMOUSINE IS ALLOWED			S	
	CHANDISE			
Caskets [a complete price list will be provided at the full Available from	neral home] \$ 1,095.00	to	•	11,095.00
Outer Burial Containers [a complete price list will be pr Available from				9,375.00
Cremation Urns [a complete price list will be provided a Available from	at the funeral home] \$ 50.00		S	675.00
Acknowledgement cards			S	20.00
Register book	\$ 35,00	to	S	-0.00
Burial Clothing	\$ 135.00	to		109.00
Underclothing	Men's Women's	10	\$ \$	195.00
Dress shirt	Women 3		S	15.50
Casket Insert			5	29.00
			\$	100.00
Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards [per 50]			S	30.00

ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS

Forwarding of remains to another funeral home

\$ 2,330.00

This service includes transfer of remains, embalming and professional care, basic services of staff, motor equipment to point of transportation [local]. This charge does not include the container used for forwarding remains, viewing or funeral ceremony.

Receiving remains from another funeral home

\$ 1,490.00

This service includes transfer of remains to funeral home [local], basic services of staff, transfer of remains to cemetery. This charge does not include viewing, ceremony or merchandies

Direct Cremation

\$ 2,900.00

This service includes transfer of remains to funeral home, basic services of staff, transfer of remains to crematory and cremation charge. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternate container. Alternate containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials [with or without an outside covering]. The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard.

INFANT SERVICE CHARGES

Graveside Service - using a 2' infant casket

5 700.00

This charge does not include merchandise, grave set-up, opening and closing of grave.

Graveside Service - using a 4' infant casket

\$ 2,100.00

This charge does not include merchandies, grave set-up, opening and closing of grave

These charges include, but are not limited to, arranging and directing, visitation, interment or entombment services of remains from funeral home, hearse or sedan to place of final disposition. Any additions will be charged at regular

OPENING AND CLOSING GRAVES - CEMETERY SERVICES

Infants up to 2'6" casket the second transfer of the second transfer	S	200.00
24", 30" and 34" vaults	S	950.00
Cremains France are subject to charge a Hapat collec-	\$	150.00
Cemetery Set-Up - tent, grass, and chairs for graveside service	\$	425.00
Set-Up fee where no vault is used - tent, grass, chairs and lowering device	S	475.00
Move monument to install vault [minimum charge]	5	250.00
Move slab to install vault [minimum charge]	S	200.00
Open grave through concrete [minimum charge]	S	200.00
Removal of excess dirt from cemetery [minimum charge]	5	200.00
Tents erected outside of county or private cemeteries for funeral service [minimum char	rge]	\$ 100.00
WEEKEND AND HOLIDAY VAULT SERVICE SURG	CHA	RGES
Services at 4 p.m. or later	\$	125.00
Saturday	S	100.00

Sunday

Holidays

NO VAULT SERVICE ON CHRISTMAS DAY OR EASTER DAY

[January 1st, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas Eve]

\$ 300.00

\$ 350.00

If you have any questions about this information or any other aspect of the funeral, please feel free to ask.